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12 April 2023
To:All Parents & Students

Notice of Hari Raya Holidays, School Holidays and Mid-Year Examination
Greetings. The Ministry of Education has declared 19 April (Wednesday) as the Raya Special

Holiday. Please be informed that on 18 April (Tuesday), the school dismissal hour is as

usual. All the details of the Hari Raya Holidays and School Holidays are as stated below :
i. 20 April (Thursday) and 21 April (Friday) are Hari Raya Holidays
ii. 24 April (Monday) is the Replacement Holiday for Raya
ili. 1* Semester School Holidays: 22 April(Saturday) to 30 April 2023 (Sunday)
iv. Public Holiday: 1 May (Monday) (Labor Day Holiday)
v. Public Holiday: 4 May (Thursday) (Wesak Day Holiday)

2. Furthermore, the Mid-Year Examination will commence on 2 May (Tuesday) till 12 May
(Friday). Therefore, the co-curricular activities on 9 May (Tuesday) will be cancelled (school

dismissal time: 2.35 p.m). The co-curricular activities will resume on 11 May (Thursday).

Thank you for your attention.
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